

Our CoC exists to end homelessness in Dallas and Collin Counties through a collaborative and strategic effort which optimizes the combined strengths and resources of our partnering organizations and the neighbors we serve.

	m of Care, Serving Dallas & Collin Counties
	ebruary 27, 2024, 9:00 a.m. I Campus (12800 Abrams Rd, Dallas, TX 75243) Room SH 118
Welcome & Introductions	Brenda Snitzer, General Assembly Chair Executive Director, The Stewpot
Mission Moment	Luis Acuna-Pilgrim Director of Housing Initiatives, Housing Forward
Approval of January 2024 Minutes	Brenda Snitzer, General Assembly Chair Executive Director, The Stewpot
Housing Forward President and CEO Update	Sarah Kahn President and CEO, Housing Forward
HUD CoC Awards	Trudy Hernandez and David Stucker Director of Performance Management, Housing Forward, and Director of Government Grant Administration & Data Integrity, Austin Street Center
City of Dallas May 2024 Bond Election	Ikenna Mogbo Chief Housing Officer, Metrocare
Collin County Homeless Coalition	Rick Grady President, Collin County Homeless Coalition
Youth Initiatives Update	Leah Williams and Youth Action Board Members Senior Manager of Housing Initiatives, Housing Forward
Community Council of Greater Dallas	Sharla Myers, JD CEO, Community Council of Greater Dallas
PIT Count – What's Next	Freda Nelms and David S. Gruber Director of Data Management and Reporting and Senior Director of Development and Communications, Housing Forward

Training Dates and Events

Trudy Hernandez Director of Performance Management, Housing Forward

Announcements and Raffle

Erica Barnett Marketing and Communications Manager, Housing Forward

Networking Opportunity

For comments or questions regarding All Neighbors Coalition General Assembly business, please contact Chair Brenda Snitzer at <u>BrendaS@thestewpot.org</u>